

FOOD CONTACT CERTIFICATE

I undersigned, Arnaud Adens, Financial and Administration Manager of Safilin, 3015 rue de la lys – 62840 Sailly sur la lys – France, attest that :

The linen strings bleached (White): **Reference ID 140615** delivered to the company:

ROLIBA A/S
HVIDKAERVEJ 52
5250 ODENSE SV
DANEMARK

and invoiced under the number 200780 dated on 30/04/2025 , batch n°2515SW1CA4PROF

are in accordance to the following requirements:

- ✓ European rules CE 1935/2004 dated on 26/12/2004
- ✓ HAMILTON certificate of Conformity n° 15/2021 White strings/ report of analysis n° 359965/20/GDY and 95326/21/GDY

These items can be used for salting at 70°C temperature, cooking at 100°C temperature and roasting at 175°C temperature.

Established at Sailly sur la Lys, the 30/04/2025

Arnaud Adens
Financial and Administration Manager

